OP \$1080,00 4204601

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Protex International Corp.	08/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanguard Products Group, Inc.
Street Address:	720 Brooker Creek Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 223
City:	Oldsmar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4204601
Patent Number:	4300690
Patent Number:	4336885
Patent Number:	5146205
Patent Number:	5345219
Patent Number:	5345220
Patent Number:	5467075
Patent Number:	5508682
Patent Number:	5543782
Patent Number:	5561417
Patent Number:	5699591
Patent Number:	5726627
Patent Number:	5796337
Patent Number:	5821857
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0559

Patent Number:	6104289
Patent Number:	6147603
Patent Number:	6215400
Patent Number:	6278365
Patent Number:	6285283
Patent Number:	6300874
Patent Number:	6459374
Patent Number:	6861953
Patent Number:	7002467
Patent Number:	7101187
Patent Number:	7209038
Patent Number:	7327276
Patent Number:	7370840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)925-8525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com
Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P.A.
Address Line 1: 180 Pine Avenue North
Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2253.04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anton J. Hopen

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment-US-Patents#page1.tif source=Assignment-US-Patents#page2.tif source=Assignment-US-Patents#page3.tif source=Assignment-US-Patents#page4.tif source=Assignment-US-Patents#page5.tif source=Assignment-US-Patents#page6.tif source=Assignment-US-Patents#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0560

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENTS

Assignor	Principal Place of Business of Assignor
Protex International Corp.	180 Keyland Court
(A New York Corporation)	Bohemia, New York 11716
Assignee	Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Vanguard Products Group, Inc.	720 Brooker Creek Blvd., Suite 223
(An Illinois Corporation)	Oldsmar, Florida 34677

WHEREAS, Protex International Corp. (hereinafter "PROTEX"), the above-identified Assignor, is the owner the following twenty seven U.S. patents:

<u>Pa</u>	tent Number	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
1.	4,204,601	Security Display Rack	05/27/80
2.	4,300,690	Security Display Rack	11/17/81
3.	4,336,885	Security Display Rack	06/29/82
4.	5,146,205	Security and Display System	09/08/92
5.	5,345,219	Anti-theft alarm for displayed garments	09/06/94
6.	5,345,220	Electronic security clip device	09/06/94
7.	5,467,075	Anti-theft alarm for air powered hand tools	11/14/95
8.	5,508,682	Security clip device	04/16/96
9.	5,543,782	Security device for merchandise and the like	08/06/96
10.	5,561,417	Security device for merchandise and the like	10/01/96
11.	5,699,591	Security anchor	12/23/97
12.	5,726,627	Security system with intermittent alarm location detection	03/10/98
13.	5,796,337	Electronic security clip device	08/18/98
14.	5,821,857	Anti-theft security system for product displays	10/13/98
15.	6,104,289	Supervised anti-theft security system for product displays	08/15/00
16.	6,147,603	Anti-theft computer security system	11/14/00
17.	6,215,400	Electronic security tag system	04/10/01
18.	6,278,365	Security system with intermittent alarm location detection	08/21/01
19.	6,285,283	Security anchoring and electronic sensor system	09/04/01
20.	6,300,874	Anti-theft computer security system	10/09/01
21.	6,459,374	Anti-theft computer security system	10/01/02
22.	6,861,953	Security device having a releasable electronic connection	03/01/05

(Assignment of Rights Document - Page 1 of 4)

PATENT REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0561

23.	7,002,467	Alarm interface system	02/21/06
24.	7,101,187	Rotatable electrical connector	09/05/06
25.	7,209,038	Security system for power and display of consumer electronic devices	04/24/07
26.	7,327,276	Security system for power and display of consumer electronic devices	02/05/08
27.	7,370,840	Laptop computer security retainer device	05/13/08

Hereinafter referred to as the "patents";

And, whereas PROTEX desires to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patents to Vanguard Products Group, Inc. (hereinafter "VANGUARD"), the above-identified Assignee, and wherein VANGUARD is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged;

PROTEX hereby assigns, sells and transfers a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patents, unto VANGUARD, together with all claims for past, present and future damages by reason of any past, present or future infringement of said patents and the right to sue therefor, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by VANGUARD for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms of said patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made;

And PROTEX further agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of VANGUARD, or its designees as VANGUARD or its assignees may from time-to-time present to PROTEX in order to perfect title in said patents;

And PROTEX further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

And PROTEX further covenants that VANGUARD will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents as may be known and accessible to PROTEX, and PROTEX will testify to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to VANGUARD or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patents which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof;

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Upon being duly cautioned, PROTEX hereby declares that all statements made herein of its own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be

(Assignment of Rights Document - Page 2 of 4)

PATENT REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0562 true and further that false statements and the like so made is punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

(Assignment of Rights Document - Page 3 of 4)

PATENT REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0563

Shareholders of Assignor PROTEX INTERNATIONAL CORP.:

Leigh J. Abrams	Steven Migliorino
Date:	Date:
James R. Washer	
David R. Wachsman	Charles Gale, under Power of Attorney for Edward W. Rose III
Date: 7 21 11	Date:

(Assignment of Rights Document - Page 4 of 4)

Leigh J Abrators Date: Steven Migliorino Date: ______ Date: ______ Charles Gale, under Power of Attorney for Edward W. Rose III Date: _______ Date: _______

Shareholders of Assignor PROTEX INTERNATIONAL CORP.:

(Assignment of Rights Document - Page 4 of 4)

REEL: 026782 FRAME: 0565

PATENT SPP: PU II du guA

Shareholders of Assignor PROTEX	INTERNATIONAL CORP.:
	Stew Myland
Leigh J. Abrams	Steven Migliorino
Date:	
David R. Wachsman	Charles Gale, under Power of Attorney for Edward W. Rose III
Date:	Data

Shareholders of Assignor PROTEX INTERNATIONAL CORP.:

Leigh J. Abrams	Steven Migliorino
Date:	Date:
David R. Wachsman	Charles Gale, under Rower of Attorney fo
	Edward W. Rose III
Date:	Date: 7/21/2011

(Assignment of Rights Document - Page 4 of 4)